FIRST INFURINATION REPURT

(Under Section 154 Cr.	
noll ANA	
	3 FIR No 452/23 Date 12/06/23
(1800) A 110C Sections 188 283 IPC. (1)	Act Sections
Sections (iv	
Pute Graphs Occurrence of Offence Day Date From 12/6	6/23 Date To
Time From 19:05 hrs	Time To
(b) Information received at PS Date 12/06/23	Time 19/25hs.
(c) General Diary Reference Entry No(s)7.82	Time 19:25 hrs.
4 Type of Information WACH CO Written / O	ral
5 Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distance from P.S 1.Km.ap	DTP S. Beat No.
(b) Address Hospital More, Ps. Siligum	Dist. Darleeling.
(b) Address (102)21140	
D. D. Challen then the	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the Name of the P.S	rict -
Name of the P.S	
6. Complainant / Informant	
(a) Name Kedar Pradhan	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	1510101
(c) Date / Year of Birth :(d)	Nationality
(e) Passport No	Place of Issue
GT al Police	
(g) Address Panilanki Traffic Guard, SP	·C.
Charge (suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	•
(52.)	Teevan Mandal of Santi
D Suman Mandal (2348) 370 Nagowa, Shil Ban More, ps-Bl	paktinagar, Dist-Jaipaiguri
Magaz, Shillis	9
	1
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / information	
/	
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if neces	sary):
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if neces	a tron Number
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	I will an complaint is
13 TIP Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The ong	nat with
12. FIR which is end	losed herewitty
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original treated as FIR which is end	and took
	to the No. 2 registered the case and took
up the investigation / directed	2 Lto take up
up the investigation / directedASI 13) a.y	on point of
up the investigation / directedASI ASI AY MASING	
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	orrectly recorded and a copy given to the
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint was	\sim Λ
count free of cost	\mathcal{L}
Noted in worther complaint	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Police Station
Noted	Name: Amar type Police Station Name: Amar type Challed Station Name: Amar type Challed Station Rank: No. SI Stiguri Police Station Commissionerate
14. Signature / Thumb impression	Amartya Chakraborty
of the Complainant / Informant	Rank: No. Siguri Police Commissionerate
A= 13/06/23 at 10:35 has	Rank: No. Siliguri Police Commissionerate
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Siliani Fonce
In paid a time to the	

To The Inspector-in- Charge Sliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Sub:- Written complaint against 01(one) ToTo Driver of plying illegally on Kachari Road at Hospital More without any valid documents causing obstruction to public way.

Sir.

I, SI Kedar Prodhan of Panitanki Traffic Guard, SPC beg to lodge a written complaint that on 12.06.23 around 19.05 hrs, while on duty at Hospital More found one (1)TOTO without any registration number stationed near Hospital More in such a way blocking the free flow of traffic and causing hindrance and danger to the general public and other vehicles.

Accordingly I detained the said TOTO and on being asked the driver disclosed his identity as Suman Mandal (23Yrs) S/o –Jeewan Mondal of Santi Nagar, Shil Bari More, P.S-Bhakti Nagar ,Dist- Jalpaiguri. Further on being asked to produce relevant document in support of their claim of plying TOTO on Major Road they failed to produce the same. Thereafter I seized the said TOTO and arrested the said person under section 41 Cr. PC in c/w the case after observing all rules and formalities.

Therefore I would request you to kindly start a specific case against the above noted person (TOTO Driver) under proper section of law from your end.

Enclosure:1) Original Seizure List

2) Original Memo of Arrest

S2- Koden fraction

Kedar Prodhan 12/8 b 123

Sub-Inspector of Police

Panitanki Traffic Gurd

Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Received on 12/06/23 at 19:25hos.

Vide Siliguri PS GOLHO - 782 dt.

12/06/23 and started Siliguri PS

Case no - 452/23 dt - 12/06/23 U/S

188/283 IPC and en drosed to

ASI Bijay khaskel for its investigation.

Inspector-in-Charge Inspector-in-Charge Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissioneral